



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1224 of 2025**

Ajay Singh Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nushra Siddiqui, Ram Raj Pandey,  
Shubham Pandey, Vivek Mishra  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Alpana Nigam, Deepak Kumar  
Kulshrestha, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 68**

**HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Case called out.

None response on behalf of the applicant. However, Sri Deepak Kumar  
Kulshreshtha, learned counsel for the first informant is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

**(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)**

**April 10, 2026**

Vibha Singh